
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

In re: Chapter 11

CTN HOLDINGS, INC., et al.,1 Case No. 25-10603 (TMH)

Debtors. (Jointly Administered)

NOTICE OF SERVICE OF KIJANI FORESTRY, PBC’S  
FIRST REQUESTS FOR PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on May 19, 2025, counsel for Kijani Forestry, PBC served 

a copy of the following documents upon the parties listed on the attached service list by electronic 

mail: 

 Kijani Forestry, PBC’S First Requests for Production of Documents

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank] 

1  The Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, along with the last four digits of the Debtors’ federal tax identification 
numbers, are CTN Holdings, Inc. (9122), CTN SPV Holdings, LLC (8689), Make Earth Green Again, LLC (4441), 
Aspiration QFZ, LLC (1532), Aspiration Fund Adviser, LLC (4214), Catona Climate Solutions, LLC (3375) and Zero 
Carbon Holdings, LLC (1679).  The mailing address for the Debtors is 548 Market Street, PMB 72015, San Francisco, 
CA 94104-5401.
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Dated: May 21, 2025  Respectfully submitted, 
Wilmington, Delaware 

/s/ James R. Risener III 
Brett M. Haywood (No. 6166) 
James R. Risener III (No. 7334) 
Ethan H. Sulik (No. 7270) 
POTTER ANDERSON & CORROON LLP 
1313 N. Market Street, 6th Floor  
Wilmington, Delaware 19801 
Telephone: (302) 984-6000 
Facsimile:  (302) 658-1192 
Email: bhaywood@potteranderson.com 

jrisener@potteranderson.com 
esulik@potteranderson.com 

– and –  

Craig G. Russillo (admitted pro hac vice)   
Davis B. Leigh (admitted pro hac vice) 
SCHWABE, WILLIAMSON & WYATT, P.C. 
1211 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 1900 
Portland, Oregon 97204 
Telephone: (503) 222-9981 
Facsimile:  (503) 796-2900 
Email: crussillo@schwabe.com 

dbleigh@schwabe.com 

Counsel for Kijani Forestry, PBC
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SERVICE LIST

Counsel to the Debtors 
David W. Gaffey, Esq. 
Brandy M. Rapp, Esq. 
WHITEFORD, TAYLOR & PRESTON LLP 
3190 Fairview Park Drive, Suite 800 
Falls Church, VA 22042-4510 
Email: dgaffey@whitefordlaw.com; 
brapp@whitefordlaw.com
Via Email 

Counsel to the Debtors 
William F. Taylor, Jr., Esq. 
Bradley P. Lehman, Esq. 
WHITEFORD, TAYLOR & PRESTON 
LLC 
600 N. King Street, Suite 300 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Email:wtaylor@whitefordlaw.com; 
blehman@whitefordlaw.com

Via Email 
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